23
SX Frame Buffer 4
This chapter describes how to change the display resolution on the SX Frame
Buffer (cgfourteen). If you want to run OpenWindows on a SPARCstation 10SX
system or a SPARCstation 20 system, you may need to perform additional
configuration tasks after the initial installation.
You can use the /usr/kvm/cg14config  utility to:
• Specify a different screen resolution.
• Change the values in the gamma lookup table.
For more information, see the cg14config  man page.
24 Platform Notes: SMCC Frame Buffers—November 1995
4
SX Supported Monitors
Table 4-1 lists the monitors supported by the SX Frame Buffer and the alternate
screen resolutions, if any, that each monitor supports.
Table 4-1 Monitors Supported by SX
Model
Sun Part
Number Type and Size
Monitor ID
Sense Code
Supported Resolution and
Refresh Rate
GDM-20D10 365-1167-01 Color 20" 4 1152 × 900 at 76 Hz
1280 × 1024 at 67 Hz
1280 × 1024 at 76 Hz
1152 × 900 at 66 Hz
GDM-1955A15 365-1081-01 Color 19" 3 1152 × 900 at 66 Hz
GDM-1962 365-1095-01 Color 19" 4 1152 × 900 at 76 Hz
1280 × 1024 at 67 Hz
1152 × 900 at 66 Hz
GDM-1962B 365-1160-01 Color 19" 4 1152 × 900 at 76 Hz
1280 × 1024 at 67 Hz
1152 × 900 at 66 Hz
GDM-1604A15 365-1079-01 Color 16" 3 1152 × 900 at 66 Hz
GDM-1662B 365-1159-01 Color 16" 6 1152 × 900 at 76 Hz
1152 × 900 at 66 Hz
1280 × 1024 at 67 Hz
CPD-1790 365-1151-01 Color 16" 3 1152 × 900 at 66 Hz
1024 × 768 at 76 Hz
GDM-20S5 365-1168-01 Grayscale 20" 2 or
4*
1280 × 1024 at 67 Hz
1152 × 900 at 76 Hz
17SMM4 A 365-1100-01 Grayscale 17" 6 1152 × 900 at 76 Hz